Complete 10-Bit and 12-Bit, 25 MHz
CCD Signal Processors
Data Sheet AD9943/AD9944
FEATURES
25 MSPS correlated double sampler (CDS)
6 dB to 40 dB 10-bit variable gain amplifier (VGA)
Low noise optical black clamp circuit
Preblanking function

(CP-32-7)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD9943KCPZ −20°C to +85°C 32-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP-WQ] CP-32-7
AD9943KCPZRL −20°C to +85°C 32-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP-WQ] CP-32-7
AD9944KCPZ −20°C to +85°C 32-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP-WQ] CP-32-7
AD9944KCPZRL −20°C to +85°C 32-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP-WQ] CP-32-7
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-220-WHHD. 11
24
08
-A
1
0.50
BSC
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
PIN 1
INDICATOR
32
916
17
24
25
8
EXPOSED
PAD
PIN 1
INDICATOR
3.25
3.10 SQ
2.95
SEATING
PLANE
0.05 MAX
0.02 NOM
0.20 REF
COPLANARITY
0.08
0.30
0.25
0.18
5.10
5.00 SQ
4.90
0.80
0.75
0.70
FOR PROPER CONNECTION OF
THE EXPOSED PAD, REFER TO
THE PIN CONFIGURATION AND
FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
0.50
0.40
0.30
0.25 MIN
Rev. C | Page 19 of 20
AD9943/AD9944 Data Sheet
NOTES
©2004–2014 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D02905-0-3/14(C)
Rev. C | Page 20 of 20
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China